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REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

ffiobernment ffitl),dt£ 
Pllblilhtd by Aulhority 

No.39 6th May 1990 

G.N.No.199/1990 

PROVIDENT FUND 

,ACT 1990 

It is notified for general information that the Speaker 

certified the following Act which had been passed by 

Parliament and presented to him for his Certificate -

No. 2 of 1990 Provident Fund (Amendment) 
Act, 1990 

Dated this thirty-first of May, One thousand nine 

hundred and ninety. 

F.Cain 

CLERK OF PARLIAMENT 

Nauru 

.-
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6th May 1990 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 
PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961 - 1979 

SECTION 20 : VACANCY 

Nauru 

Applications are invited from persons both inside and outside the Public 
Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following positions: 

Position : 

Salary 

Duties 

Qualification;; 

PARLIAMENT-SECRETARIAT 

Parliamentary Counsel 

$A 14581-14989-15349-15709 per annum 

The Parliamentary Counsel is directly responsible to 
the Speaker of Parliament. It is a challenging position 
requiring the candidate to have the ability:-

(1) To advise the Speaker and Members of Parliament oA:J 
matters of Law, Draft Legislation, Procedures, Questions 
on standing orders and Practise; 

(2) To draft all PrJ.vate Member.s bills and assist " 
members in drafting motions, amendments, questions, etc; 

(3) To prepare and oversee the production of official 
reports and such papers or documents for Use in 
Parliament a required; 

(4) To work under pressure and possess a flair for 
human relationships; 

(5) To assist· in the administration of-the Parliament 
Office and liaise with the Parliamentary Staff; 

(6) To develop the Research and Information Services 
available to members and train staff of the Secretariate 
to the Speaker and to maintain the .Members L.l.brary. 0 
(7) iCounsel will be required) to attend meetings of 
Parliament and Committees and undertake such other 
appropriate duties as assigned by the Speaker. 

Apolicants should be .?referablY he law Graduates and 
have ten years experience in handling all aspects of 
Parliamentary work and fully conversant with various 
procedures and pract.l.ces followed in Parliament. T~ey 
should have experience in drafing matters and admin
istrative work as well. 

Applicantion should be lodged in writing, stating name, age and qualification 
with the Chief Secretary not later than 4.30 pm on Friday 22nd June, 1990. 

Dated this 4th day of the month of June, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety. 

T.W.STAR 
PUBLIC SERVICE CO~MISSIONER 
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No. 39 6th May 1990 Nauru 

G.N.NO.201/1990 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 
PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

VACANCY - SECTION 20 

Applications are invited from residents On Nauru both inside and 
outside the Public Service for appointment, promotion or transfer 
to the following positions: 

POSITION 

SALARY 

DUTIES 

QUALIFICATION: 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 
(Computer Bureau) 

SYSTEMS ANALYST 

A$12709 - 14149 (AP 6/7) per annum 

To be responsible to the Manager, Computer Bureau 
for: 

a) analysing all systems undertaken by the Computer 
Bureau for Government and Commercial use on IBM 
System 38; 

b) writing and maintenance of computer programmes 
ensuring that they function correctly and that all 
documents and records are amended accordingly; 

c) responsible for the implementation and control of 
new systems, and training of all staff; and 

d) such other related duties as maybe required by the 
Manager Computer Bureau and the Secretary for Finance. 

(a) minimum of two (2) years experience in system designing/programming 
in business organizations or government. 

(bl minimum two (2) years programming experience in RPG (II) and 
or RPG (III). 

(c) experience in payroll, inventory control and accounting systems 
will be an advantage. 

(d) profe~sional degree in Engineering/Accountancy or a Science 
graduate with high grade. 

(e) experience in IBM PC/XT and/or PC/AT preferable. 

Applications should be lodged in writing, stating name, age, and 
experience and other qualifications with the Public Service commissioner 
on or before 4:30 p.m., Friday,22nd June, 1990. 

Dated this 29th day of May, 1990. 

T.W.STAR 
ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 



No.39 6th May 1990 Nauru 

G.N.NO. 202/1990 

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 

NAME OF PARTY: FREDRICK DETAMONEN ITUEOE HARRIS of Nibok and 
FABIANA EMMA ADELMA CLODUMAR of Aiwo Districts. 

DATE OF EGAGEMENT: lOth May, 1990. 

G.N.No. 203/1990 

Cr. Vinson Detenamo, 
A/Secretary, 

NAURU LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL 

BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES 
ORDINANCE 1957-1967 

Births, Deaths and Marriages registered the week ended 1st June, 
were:-

BIRTHS 
1. NAURUAN: 

DATE OF REG'D 
NAME BIRTH SEX DISTRICT 
Char1ena, Demarice 1/5/89 F Meneng 

MOTHER'S NAME 
~--~----~----~------~~~~----~--~--------------~C~a-r-o~l~i-ne~A~k-u~b-o-_-r------

Justina, Alpha, 18/5/89 

Florine, Sharon, 
Bernadette, Zoya, 
Eugena, Mashka, Menka, 
Chamorrita, Kyoko, 
Shine-Eye, Mout-En, 
Neisha, Eamwitmwit, 
Terea, 1/8/89 

Caruso, Aloysius, 
Amwano, 14/11/89 

Iko, Bodage, Uen, Yule, 
Irving, Uriah, Dan, 
Joshua, Rudolph, 23/12/89 

Juro, Akeem, Kasim, 
A1zado, Dazler, 29/1/90 

Vansont Janison, 
Philexson, Rexillson, 
Bronson, Peter, 
M.C. Congo 4,Javanson, 5/2/90 

Sacrifice, Anwhim, 
Melco Eimama, Inda, 
Nanou, 19/3/90 

Joseph, Graerne, 
Denangdarur, Eora, 
Gabab, 20/3/90 

Tryberson. An-Pw~yin-Eb. 
Melval, 31/3/90 

Ivanna, Eonano, 9/4/90 

F Meneng Tehani Jeremiah 

F Boe Suzie Scotty 

M Yaren Romina Stephen 

o 
M Meneng Jane &'l'.ram 

M Ijuw Binea Aku 

M Meneng Vanessa Gaskell 

F Anetan Dandelian Adeang 

M Yaren Meriba Agadio 

M Buada Bervena Adeang 

F Buada Lorina Aernwage 
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No.39 6th May 1990 

G.N.No. 203/1990 (cont'd) 

DATE OF 
NAME BIRTH 
Justina, In-Love, 
April-Violet, Nicolette, 
Desiree, Tiffany, Josette, 
Isadora, Vicki, Ann-Janette, 
Lovelyn, Regina, Irenea, Lizi, 
Raechael, Lovira, Yrisha, 
Misty, Kinsky, Ilani, Teresa, 
Paloma, Yoko, Enmo, 20/4/90 

Ran-,Cliff 

Anja, Vilma, Angel, 
Elem, Miako', Qvain, 
Malaika, 

Congo, Condrad, 
Convoy, 

2. O.P.I: 

NAME 
Cherie ERITAI 

3. CHINESE: 

l. NAURUAN: 

NAME 
Tyson Agir 

Silva Dinah Dageago 

2. O.P.I: 

3. CHINESE: 

21/4/90 

27/4/90 

28/5/90 

DATE OF 
BIRTH 
4/9/88 

-,NIL-

DEATHS 

DATE OF 
DEATH 
6/5/90 

25/5/90 

- N I 

- N I 

REG'D 
SEX DISTRICT 

F Denig 

M Anabar 

F Nibok 

M Buada 

SEX 
F 

SEX AGE 
M 29yrs 

F 2yrs 

L -

L -

MARRIAGES 

Nauru 

MOTHER'S NAME 

Lovima Bernicke 

Helen Herman 

Grace Detageouwa 

Elna Detabene 

RESIDENCE 
NPC Location 

TRIBE 
Eoaru 

Eamwit 

ROUAN ROVERICK KUN of Buada District and DARINA EKAMERU MOSES of Aiwo 
District on 4th May, 1990 by Pastor James Aingimea, at the Orro 
Congregational Church, Nauru. 

FREDERICK DETAMONEN HARRIS of . Nibok District and FABIANA EMMA ADELMA 
CLODUMAR of Boe District on 26th May, 1990 by Pastor James Aingimea, 
at the Orro CongregationalCChurch, Nauru. 

M.B.CAIN 
DEPUTY REGISTRAR 

BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES 
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No. 39 6th May 1990 Nauru 

G.N.No. 204/1990 

CORRIGENDUM 

In Gazette No. 20 of 1990, G.N.No. 100/1990 the followings are 
hereby amended:-

DELETE: 

NAME 

Roma1a Romaine Lovita 
Serita F10rentyna 

INSERT: 

Roma1a Romaine Lovita 
Serita F10rentyna 

DATE OF REG'D 
BIRTH SEX DISTRICT MOTHER'S Nl'lME 

24/4/90 F Nibok C1arese 

21/4/90 F Nibok C1arese 

M.B. CAIN 
DEPUTY REGISTRAR, 

BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES. 

Ika 

Ika 0 

o 



_______ N~O~.~3~9--~~--"nn~-------6~t=h~M~aY 1990 
G.N.No. 205 /1990. 

Nauru 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Inia 
Kephas of Buada District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Inia 
Kephas had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands 
Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner 
of the following lands:-

DISTRICT: 

Anibare 
Baiti 
Uaboe 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Uaboe 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Yaren 
Buada 
Boe 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Buada 
Aiwo 
Buada 
Buada 
Aiwo 
Buada 
Buada 

PORT 
NO: 

336 
87 
12 

154 
227 

50 
33 

215 
39 

348 
265 

81 
312 
226 

98 
269 
208 
187 
224 

34 
52 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.1 
c.l 
p.1 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
c.1 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.1 
c.1 
p.l 
p.1 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Ijuwokoe 
Ateta 
Kurin 
Eatabar 
Eatdabudae 
Ubaneb 
Ijati 
Anoreo 
Idageang 
Umwanawa 
Bangabanga 
Eataeo 
Idunea 
yangot 
Dobuadedae 
Yangor 
Ara 
Aredeto 
Yangor 
Ijati 
Ianbongonepe 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: 

12/76 
51/58 
41/57 
32/70 
10/58 
30/57 
10/58 
32/70 
10/58 
37/72 
38/61 
47/57 
37/72 
12/53 
35/69 
35/69 
19/62 
35/69 
35/69 
35/69 
35/69 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

SHARE: 

1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
1/5 
1/5 
1/5 
1/5 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
5/8 
1/10 
ALL 
ALL 
ALL 
ALL 
1/2 
1/3 
1/4 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined 
of the estate of the late Inia Kephas 

that the beneficiarJ.es 
are:- (a) in respect 

of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Anibare 

Baiti 
uaboe 
Nibok 
Nibok 

PORT 
NO: 

336 

87 
12 

154 
227 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Ijuwokoe 

(Elana A.Kephas 
T/ee 

Ateta 
Kurin 
Eatabar 
Eadabudae 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Rosa Gloria Kun 
Ke1vyn Lloyd Kephas 
Jarden Eberhard Kephas 
E1ana Anneke I. Kephas 
Inge Roderia Dekarube 

CFarrah Rossanie B. Innia 
Tars Kelvin Hubert (LTO) 

SHARE: 

1/42 
1/42 
1/42 
1/42 
1/42 

1/84 
1/84 

As for portion No.336 p.l Anibare 
-do-
-do-
-do-
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DISTRICT: 

Uaboe 

Buada 
Buada 
Buada 

Yaren 

Buada 
Boe 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Buada 

Aiwo 
Buada 
Buada 
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6th May 1990 Nauru. 
~06 /1990. (cont'd) 

PORT 

50 

33 
215 

39 

348 

265 
81 

312 

226 

98 

269 
208 
181 

NAME DF 

Ubaneb 

(Elana A.Kephas 
T/ee 

Ijati 
Anoreo 
Idageang 

Umwanawa 

(Elana A.Kephas 
T/ee 

Bangabanga 
Eataeo 

Idunea 

(Elana A.Kephas 
T/ee 

Yangor 

(Elana A.Kephas 
T/ee 

Dobuadedae 

(Elana A.Kephas 
T/ee 

Yangor 
Ara 
Aredeto 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Rosa Gloria Kun 
Kelvyn Lloyd Kephas 
Jarden Eberhard Kephas 
Elana Anneke I. Kephas 
Inge Roderia Dekarube 

(Farrah Rossanie B.lnnia 
Tars Kelvin Hubert (LTD) 

1/30 
1/30 
1/30 
1/30 
1/30 

1/60 
1/60 

As for portion No.50 p.1 Uaboe 
-do-
-do-

Rosa Gloria Kun 
Kelvyn Lloyd Kephas 
Jarden Eberhard Kephas 
E1ana Anneke I. Kephas 
Inge Roderia Dekarube 

(Farrah Rossanie B.Innia 
Tars Kelvin Hubert (LTD) 

1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 

1/4.8 
1/41" 

As for portion No.348 p.l Varen 
-do-

Rosa Gloria Kun 
Kelvyn Lloyd Kephas 
Jarden Eberhard Kephas 
Elana Anneke I. Kephas 
Inge Roderia Dekarube 

(Farrah Rossanie B.Innia 
Tars Kelvin Hubert (LTD) 

Rosa Gloria Kun 
Kelvyn Lloyd Kephas 
Jarden Eberhard Kephas 
Elana Anneke I. Kephas 
Inge Roderia Dekarube 

(Farrah Rossanie B.lnnia 
Tars Kelvin Hubert (LTD) 

Rosa Gloria Kun 
Kelvyn Lloyd Kephas 
Jarden Eberhard Kephas 
Elana Anneke I. Kephas 
Inge Roderia Dekarube 

(Farrah Rossanie B.lnnia 
Tars Kelvin Hubert (LTD) 

5/48 
5/48 
5/48 
5/48 
S/48 

5/96 
5/96 

1/60 
:.160-
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 

1/120 
1/120 

1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 

1/12 
1/12 

As for portion No.98 p.l Buada 
-do"':' 
-do-

o 

o 
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No.39 6th May 1990 Nauru 
G.N.No. 206 /1990.Cont'd. 

DISTRICT: 
PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: NO: LAND: 

Aiwo 224 Yangor Rosa Gloria Kun 1/12 
Kelvyn Lloyd Kephas 1/12 
Jarden Eberhard Kephas 1/12 
Elana Anneke I. Kephas 1/12 
Inge Roderia Dekarube 1/12 

(Elana A.Kephas (Farrah Rossanie B.lnnia 1/24 
T/ee Tars Kelvin Hubert (LTO) 1/24 

Buada 34 Ijati Rosa Gloria Kun 1/18 
Kelvyn Lloyd Kephas 1/18 
Jarden Eberhard Kephas 1/18 
Elana Anneke I. Kephas 1/18 
Inge Roderia Dekarube 1/18 

(Elana A.Kephas (Farrah Rossanie B.Innia 1/36 
T/ee Tars Kelvin Hubert (LTO) 1/36 

Buada 52 Ianbongonepe As for portion No.348 p.l Yaren 

NOTE: 

Those who are disagree with the distribution of the above 
Estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of 
the publication of this Government Gazette. 

(MAEIN DEIRERAGEA) , 
SECRETARY. 




