ibrary Hansard Sec. (1)

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Government Gazette

Published by Authority

No.39

(ii)

6th May 1990

Nauru

G.N.No.199/1990

PROVIDENT FUND

It is notified for general information that the Speaker certified the following Act which had been passed by Parliament and presented to him for his Certificate -

No. 2 of 1990 Provident Fund (Amendment) Act, 1990

Dated this thirty-first of May, One thousand nine hundred and ninety.

F.Cain CLERK OF PARLIAMENT

Nauru

-2-

No.39

G.N.No. 200/1990

REPUBLIC OF NAURU PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961 - 1979 SECTION 20 : VACANCY

6th May 1990

Applications are invited from persons both inside and outside the Public Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following positions:

PARLIAMENT-SECRETARIAT

Position : Parliamentary Counsel

Salary : \$A 14581-14989-15349-15709 per annum

Duties : The Parliamentary Counsel is directly responsible to the Speaker of Parliament. It is a challenging position requiring the candidate to have the ability:-

> (1) To advise the Speaker and Members of Parliament of matters of Law, Draft Legislation, Procedures, Questions on standing orders and Practise;

> (2) To draft all Private Members bills and assist q members in drafting motions, amendments, questions, etc;

(3) To prepare and oversee the production of official reports and such papers or documents for use in Parliament a required;

(4) To work under pressure and possess a flair for human relationships;

(5) To assist in the administration of the Parliament Office and liaise with the Parliamentary Staff;

(6) To develop the Research and Information Services available to members and train staff of the Secretariate to the Speaker and to maintain the Members Library.

(7) (Counsel will be required) to attend meetings of Parliament and Committees and undertake such other appropriate duties as assigned by the Speaker.

Qualifications Apolicants should be preferably be law Graduates and have ten years experience in handling all aspects of Parliamentary work and fully conversant with various procedures and practices followed in Parliament. They should have experience in drafing matters and administrative work as well.

Applicantion should be lodged in writing, stating name, age and qualification with the Chief Secretary not later than 4.30 pm on Friday 22nd June, 1990.

Dated this 4th day of the month of June, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety.

T.W.STAR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER

Nauru

G.N.No. 201/1990

No. 39

REPUBLIC OF NAURUPUBLICSERVICEACT1961-1979VACANCY-SECTION20

6th May 1990

Applications are invited from residents on Nauru both inside and outside the Public Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following positions:

> DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE (Computer Bureau)

POSITION	:	SYSTEMS ANALYST
SALARY	:	A\$12709 - 14149 (AP 6/7) per annum
DUTIES	:	To be responsible to the Manager, Computer Bureau for:
		a) analysing all systems undertaken by the Computer

Bureau for Government and Commercial use on IBM System 38; b) writing and maintenance of computer programmes

ensuring that they function correctly and that all documents and records are amended accordingly;

c) responsible for the implementation and control of new systems, and training of all staff; and

d) such other related duties as maybe required by the Manager Computer Bureau and the Secretary for Finance.

QUALIFICATION:

(a) minimum of two (2) years experience in system designing/programming in business organizations or government.

(b) minimum two (2) years programming experience in RPG (II) and or RPG (III).

(c) experience in payroll, inventory control and accounting systems will be an advantage.

(d) professional degree in Engineering/Accountancy or a Science graduate with high grade.

(e) experience in IBM PC/XT and/or PC/AT preferable.

Applications should be lodged in writing, stating name, age, and experience and other qualifications with the Public Service Commissioner on or before 4:30 p.m., Friday, 22nd June, 1990.

Dated this 29th day of May, 1990.

T.W.STAR ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER

4

No.39

6th May 1990

Nauru

.3

G.N.No. 202/1990

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY

NAME OF PARTY:FREDRICK DETAMONEN ITUEOE HARRIS of Nibok and
FABIANA EMMA ADELMA CLODUMAR of Aiwo Districts.DATE OF EGAGEMENT:10th May, 1990.

Cr. Vinson Detenamo, A/Secretary, NAURU LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL

G.N.No. 203/1990

BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES ORDINANCE 1957-1967

Births, Deaths and Marriages registered the week ended 1st June, 1990 Were:-BIRTHS

	Б	TKIHS			
<u>1. NAURUAN:</u> NAME	DATE OF BIRTH	SEX	REG'D DISTRICT	MOTHER'S NAME	
Charlena, Demarice	1/5/89	F	Meneng	Caroline Akubor	
Justina, Alpha,	18/5/89	F	Meneng	Tehani Jeremiah	
Florine, Sharon, Bernadette, Zoya, Eugena, Mashka, Menka Chamorrita, Kyoko, Shine-Eye, Mout-En, Neisha, Eamwitmwit, Terea,	, 1/8/89	F	Вое	Suzie Scotty	
icicu,	170705	1	200	bulle beauty	
Caruso, Aloysius, Amwano,	14/11/89	м	Yaren	Romina Stephen	
Iko, Bodage, Uen, Yul	e,				0
Irving, Uriah, Dan, Joshua, Rudolph,	23/12/89	м	Meneng	Jane Amram	•
Juro, Akeem, Kasim, Alzado, Dazler,	29/1/90	м	Ijuw	Binea Aku	
Vanson, Janison, Philexson, Rexillson, Bronson, Peter, M.C. Congo 4,Javanson		м	Meneng	Vanessa Gaskell	
Sacrifice, Anwhim, Melco Eimama, Inda, Nanou,	19/3/90	F	Anetan	Dandelian Adeang	
Joseph, Graeme, Denangdarur, Eora, Gabab,	20/3/90	м	Yaren	Meriba Agadio	
Tryberson, An-Pwiyin- Melval,	Eb, 31/3/90	м	Buada	Bervena Adeang	
Ivanna, Eonaño,	9/4/90	F	Buada	Lorina Aemwage	

	-5-			
No.39	6th May	1990		Nauru
G.N.No. 203/1990 (cc	ont'd)			
NAME	DATE OF BIRTH	SEX	REG'D DISTRICT	MOTHER'S NAME
Justina, In-Love,				
April-Violet, Nicolet Desiree, Tiffany, Jos				
Isadora, Vicki, Ann-J				
Lovelyn, Regina, Irer				
Raechael, Lovira, Yri	sha,			
Misty, Kinsky, Ilani,		-	- ·	
Paloma, Yoko, Enmo,	20/4/90	F	Denig	Lovima Bernicke
Ran-Cliff	21/4/90	M	Anabar	Helen Herman
Anja, Vilma, Angel,				
Elem, Miako, Qvain,				
Malaika,	27/4/90	F	Nibok	Grace Detageouwa
Congo, Condrad,				
Convoy,	28/5/90	М	Buada	Elna Detabene
2. O.P.I:	D100			
NAME	DATE OF BIRTH	SEX		RESIDENCE
Cherie ERITAI	4/9/88	F		NPC Location
3. CHINESE:	- NIL -	-		
	DEATHS	5		
1. NAURUAN:		_		
	DATE OF	OPY	A C P	MDIDE.
NAME Tyson Agir	DEATH 6/5/90	SEX M	AGÉ 29yrs	TRIBE Eoaru
			-	
Silva Dinah Dageago	25/5/90	F	2yrs	Eamwit
2. O.P.I:	- N I	г –		

3. CHINESE:

- N I L -

MARRIAGES

ROUAN ROVERICK KUN of Buada District and DARINA EKAMERU MOSES of Aiwo District on 4th May, 1990 by Pastor James Aingimea, at the Orro Congregational Church, Nauru.

FREDERICK DETAMONEN HARRIS of Nibok District and FABIANA EMMA ADELMA CLODUMAR of Boe District on 26th May, 1990 by Pastor James Aingimea, at the Orro Congregational@Church, Nauru.

M.B.CAIN DEPUTY REGISTRAR BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES

No. 39

6th <u>May 199</u>0

Nauru

٠

.

G.N.No. 204/1990

CORRIGENDUM

In Gazette No. 20 of 1990, G.N.No. 100/1990 the followings are hereby amended:-

DELETE:

NAME	DATE OF BIRTH	SEX	RÉG'D DISTRICT	MOTHER'S NAME	
Romala Romaine Lovita Serita Florentyna	24/4/90	F	Nibok	Clarese Ika	
INSERT:					
Romala Romaine Lovita Serita Florentyna	a 21/4/90	F	Nibok	Clarese Ika	0

M.B. CAIN DEPUTY REGISTRAR, BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES. No. 39 G.N.No. 205 /1990.

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Inia of Buada District. Kephas

ESTATE

6th May 1990

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Inia had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Kephas Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT:	PORT NO:	TYPE OF LAND:	NAME OF LAND:	GAZETTE NOTICE OF OWNERSHIP:	SHARE:
Anibare	336	p.l	Ijuwokoe	12/76	1/7
Baiti	87	p.1	Ateta	51/58	1/7
Uaboe	12	p.1	Kurin	41/57	1/7
Nibok	154	c.l	Eatabar	32/70	1/7
Nibok	227	c.l	Eatdabudae	10/58	1/7
Uaboe	50	p.l	Ubaneb	30/57	1/5
Buada	33	p.1	Ijati	10/58	1/5
Buada	215	c.1	Anoreo	32/70	1/5
Buada	39	p .1	Idageang	10/58	ļ/5
Yaren	348	$\bar{\mathbf{p}}_*\mathbf{l}$	Umwanawa	37/72	1/4
Buada	265	c.1	Bangabanga	38/61	1/4
Вое	81	c.1	Eataeo	47/57	1/4
Aiwo	312	p.1	Idunea	37/72	5/8
Aiwo	226	c.l	Yangoŕ	12/53	1/10
Buada	98	p.l	Dobuadedae	35/69	ALL
Aiwo	269	c.l	Yangor	35/69	ALL
Buada	208	c.l	Ara	19/62	ALL
Buada	187	p.1	Aredeto	35/69	ALL
Αίψο	224	c.1	Yangor	35/69	1/2
Buada	34	p.1	Ijati	35/69	1/3
Buada	52	p.1	Ianbongonepe	35/69	1/4

G.N.No. 206 /1990.

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late Inia Kephas are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.

DISTRICT:	PORT NO:	NAME OF LAND:	BENEFICIARIES:	SHARE:	
Anibare	336	Ijuwokoe	Rosa Gloria Kun Kelvyn Lloyd Kephas Jarden Eberhard Kephas Elana Anneke I. Kephas Inge Roderia Dekarube	1/42 1/42 1/42 1/42 1/42	
		(Elana A.Kephas T/ee	(Farrah Rossanie B.Innia Tars Kelvin Hubert (LTO)	1/84 1/84	
Baiti Uaboe Nibok Níbok	87 12 154 227	Ateta Kurin Eatabar Eadabudae	As for portion No.336 p.1 An -do- -do- -do- -do-	ibare	

No.39 6th May 1990 G.N.No. 206 /1990.(cont'd)

<u>Nauru</u>

DISTRICT:	PORT NO:	NAME OF LAND:	BENEFICIARIES:	SHARE:
Vaboe	50	Ubaneb	Rosa Gloria Kun Kelvyn Lloyd Kephas Jarden Eberhard Kephas Elana Anneke I. Kephas Inge Roderia Dekarube	1/30 1/30 1/30 1/30 1/30
		(Elana A.Kephas T/ee	(Farrah Rossanie B.Innia Tars Kelvin Hubert (LTO)	1/60 1/60
Buada Buada Buada	33 215 39	Ijati Anoreo Idageang	As for portion No.50 p.1 U -do- -do-	laboe
Yaren	348	Umwanawa	Rosa Gloría Kun Kelvyn Lloyd Kephas Jarden Eberhard Kephas Elana Anneke I. Kephas Inge Rodería Dekarube	1/24 1/24 1/24 1/24 1/24
		(Elana A.Kephas T/ee	(Farrah Rossanie B.Innia Tars Kelvin Hubert (LTO)	1/48 1/48
Buada Boe	265 81	Bangabanga Eataeo	As for portion No.348 p.1 -do-	varen
Aiwo	312	Idunea	Rosa Gloria Kun Kelvyn Lloyd Kephas Jarden Eberhard Kephas Èlana Anneke I. Kephas Inge Roderia Dekarube	5/48 5/48 5/48 5/48 5/48 5/48
		(Elana A.Kephas T/ee	(Farrah Rossanie B.Innia Tars Kelvin Hubert (LTO)	5/96 5/96
Aiwo	226	Yangor	Rosa Gloria Kun Kelvyn Lloyd Kephas Jarden Eberhard Kephas Elana Anneke I. Kephas Inge Roderia Dekarube	1/60° 1/60- 1/60 1/60 1/60
		(Elana A.Kephas T/ee	(Farrah Rossanie B.Innia Tars Kelvin Hubert (LTO)	1/120 1/120
Buada	9 8	Dobuadedae	Rosa Gloría Kun Kelvyn Lloyd Kephas Jarden Eberhard Kephas Elana Anneke I. Kephas Inge Rodería Dekarube	1/6 1/6 1/6 1/6 1/6
		(Elana A.Kephas T/ee	(Farrah Rossanie B.Innia Tars Kelvin Hubert (LTO)	1/12 1/12
Aiwo Buada Buada	26 9 208 187	Yangor Ara Aredeto	As for portion No.98 p.1 E -do∸ -do-	uada

No.39 6th May 1990 Nauru G.N.No. 206 /1990.Cont'd.						
DISTRICT:	PORT NO:	NAME OF LAND:	BENEFICIARIES:	SHARE :		
Aiwo	224	Yangor	Rosa Gloria Kun Kelvyn Lloyd Kephas Jarden Eberhard Kephas Elana Anneke I. Kephas Inge Roderia Dekarube	1/12 1/12 1/12 1/12 1/12 1/12		
		(Elana A.Kephas T/ee	(Farrah Rossanie B.Innia Tars Kelvin Hubert (LTO)	1/24 1/24		
Buada	34	Ijati	Rosa Gloria Kun Kelvyn Lloyd Kephas Jarden Eberhard Kephas Elana Anneke I. Kephas Inge Roderia Dekarube	1/18 1/18 1/18 1/18 1/18 1/18		
		(Elana A,Kephas T/ee	(Farrah Rossanie B.Innia Tars Kelvin Hubert (LTO)	1/36 1/36		
Buada	5 2	Ianbongonepe	As for portion No.348 p.1	Yaren		

NOTE :

Those who are disagree with the distribution of the above Estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette.

> (MAEIN DEIRERAGEA), SECRETARY.